.-

Adaress Bex. 12k

Dateof order ....3-9-19
y for application of water [0=1=2D

\kle, OR278

Change in pQ_Q -
Date filed . X1 3,/978

mteothemng_&pn by 1999
Place of hearing Jale

Vol. .. 3., page __3:{4’_...

4060

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Date Recelpt No.
\ Ui Qger' 242, ,
Name of stream MCL[EE (78 al A/L'/ D-3.78 T st -
Trib, of County of /Y ¥L [léu.f I
|07 i et R 7 e
Quantity of water ...... = Nozof acres. Sl e : oy it B
Name of aiten . Cayler Dtk BT R vepe g, 3/7; 3
In name of “MJQQLILV Date Amount Check No.
dhlkm.,gw- ...... Adjudication, Vol. ......i-..._..., page'f...:.. 23... .;/ (/3 5 ' Sg{{ l A
54 | 2 | =
ADPDENO S PerNO, i Cert No: é&?z Ex 20" IRsY

Certificate cancelled

o> TS0k

Notation made on record by

NG

jp Nl
vadr Kad SE,

Vol b = p.

54”\_ Or. 97301
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WATER RESOURGES DEPY.
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RECEIVED
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON -
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MALHEUR COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF BECKER RANCH, INC., FOR AP- ) ORDER APPROVING
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF ) TRANSFER NO. 4060
DIVERSION OF WATER )

On October 3, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by Becker Ranch, Inc., for approval of a change in point of diver-
sion of water from Malheur River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of Joe Carter, describes a right which includes the use
of water from Malheur River for irrigation of a certain 7.5 acres in NE% SE%, 5.0
acres in NW% SE% of Section 31; 7.0 acres in NW4% NW4%, 4.5 acres in SWk NW% and 4.0
acres in NW4 SW45 of Section 32, Township 20 Souéh, Range 39 East, W.M., with a date
of priority of 1906. Water for said right is diverted, through the Carter Ditch,
from a point located 400 feet North of the Northwest Corner of the NE% NW% of Sec-
tion 31, being within the SE% SWj of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 39 East,
W.M.

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion of water on
Malheur River and, without loss of priority, to hereafter irrigate the lands.above
described from a point located 761 feet South and 1149 feet West from the East
Quarter Corner of Section 31, being within the NE% SE% of Section 31, Township 20
South, Range 39 East, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the
Malheur Enterprise, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Malheur
County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of February 28, March 7
and 14, 1979.

Mr. Frank Elfering, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

o N
1

Y
N\



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

‘diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on of before October 1, 1980.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered Janaury 29, 1979, approving
transfer No. 4096, provided for cancellation of the certificate of water right re-
corded at page 6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and is-
suance of a new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the
transfer proceedings; and the order of the Water Resources Director entered May 9,
1979, provided for cancellation of a portion of the right described by certificate
of water right recorded at page 6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right Certifi-
cates; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided
by the order entered January 29, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4096;
and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,
a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of May, 1979.

James E.

Director i

N



COUAT 1M—s-80

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MALHEUR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, 7 LLOYD M. HILL, INC.

of 4355 Turner Road, SE, Salem Stat
a right to the use of the waters of Malheur River ' #o Sradpe vl e

a tributary of

o : for the purpose of
irrigation of 32.0 acres

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Malheur County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER .EE'SOURCE'S DIRECTOR, in Volume 8 , at page 228, that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1906

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1.5 acre-feet per

acre in any 30-day period prior to June 1, 1 acre-foot per acre in any 30-day
period after June 1, of each year, or 3 acre-feet per acre during any season,
diverted at a rate not to exceed one-twentieth of a cubic foot per second per
acre; if available at the original point of diversion, SE 1/4 SW 174, *
The point of diversion is located in the "NE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 31, T20S, R39E, WMs
761 feet South and 1,149 feet West from E 1/4 Corner, Section 31

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as

follows: 4.0 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 29

acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4

acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 31

acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4

acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4

acres NW 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 32

Township 20 South, Range 39 East, WM

o \un

7
)

Sl |
. @
owo

* Section 30, T20S, R39E, WM; Carter Ditch - 400 feet North from NW Corner, 7
NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 31 '

i
This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the €5 -
prior certificate of water right recorded at page 6872, Volume 7, State Recard I
of Water Right Certificates, NOT modified, nor canceled by the provisions of T .
orders of the Water Resources Director entered on January 25, 1979 and May 9, §h.i
1979 and is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved by the :
Director's order entered May 9, 1979. |

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to

forfeiture or abandonment. AL s e
And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein

described. : i
WITINESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

thisdate  June 30 5 1282 i

........

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 45  , page 51110 :

TSI i LomE s S R o L S RS T S b,.vﬁél.ul



IIIIIITZ. 2\ \ 2
. RECEIvED

JAN 51979

WATER RESOURCES p
D
SALEM, OREGON o

page 6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right-Céi _
Becker Ranch, Inc., has abandoned any and all intere:
water right and requests the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set |

day of A&L&df. 3 ' :-U

Subscribed and sworn to befbré‘@é'f” s

S RL97 8%




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MALHEUR COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAME OF JOE CARTER )

On January 5, 1979, B. N. Glanville, having authority to act for Becker
Ranch, Inc., submitted an affidavit that Becker Ranch, Inc., is the owner of a
certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that
Becker Ranch, Inc., has abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water
right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question was allowed by Decree of Circuit Court for

Malheur County, entered May 13, 1925, in the Matter of the Determination of the

Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Malheur River, tabulated at page 263,

Volume 8, Order Record of the Water Resources Director, in the name of Joe Carter,

and is a portion of the right described by certificate recorded at page 6872,
Volume 7, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and is for the use of water
from Malheur River, with a date of priority of 1906, for irrigation of a certain
5.0 acres in SW% NE% and 4.0 acres in SE% NW% of Section 31, Township 20 South,
Range 39 East, W.M.

ORS 540.621 provides that: ''Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed

water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water
right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the
Water Resources Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a

portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 6872, Volume 7,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of May, 1979.

JmmsE.ﬁﬁgﬁé;%H#u

Director




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

E6

Contains

Recvcled

Materials
41.125-1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFIC
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT B

Representative Denny Jones DATE: July 16, 1980

Chris L. Wheeler
Malheur Decree
In response to your request, I checked the rights of record

listed on the Carter Ditch shown on page 36 of the Malheur
River decree.

4.0 of the 10 acres listed in the SW% SE%, Section 29

5.0 acres in the SW% NEY%,

4.0 acres in the SE% NW%, Section 31
Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

have been abandoned.

The remainder of the lands appear of record as valid, but they
have had two separate filings for changes in point of diversion
requested and approved. Under the terms of both of these
orders that development is to be completed on or before
October 1, 1980.

If these lands are going to be valid for transfer to other land,
some type of tractor mounted or portable pumping ought to be
installed this summer to pump into the old ditches so that there
would be no questions raised.

The transfers are identified as follows:

No. 4060 was filed on October 3, 1978 in the name of
Becker Ranch, Inc., for change in point of diversion
from a point located 400 feet north of the NW corner
of the NE% NW%, Section 31, being within the SE% SW4,
Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

to a point of diversien on the Malheur River located
761 feet south and 1149 feet west from the East
quarter corner of Section 31, being in the NE% SE%,
Section 31, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.,
for irrigation of

acres NE% SE%

acres NW% SE%, Sec. 31

acres NW% NW%

acres SW% NW%

.0 acres NW% SW%, Sec. 32, i el

Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.,
with a date of priority of 1906. g

Eo i = T NS, B
oSonoo,m



R from'
29, Township 20 South,
tion of

Township 20

with a date of priority of 1906.

I am enclosing copies of the adjudica:
accompanying the transfers, also you
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In;f’-
3/1/79 CLH

Transfer NO. ﬁé&
0ld Certificate NO. £

1. Name

Address _ Loy 774 7
2. Source of Supply _W//A/

3. Use $ oY) :
4. Amount of Water i PRt
5. Proposed Point of Diversion -4 2 L) 7 A s
/ = 3 / . .
= £y ;j. £ A A4 — Ll - 2 AP
B e S 7
AL LA A D —J—h_‘.A - Y SN S "‘-j 4:9:’__'..

7 =
6. Completion Date Dalplies) /1 /?’[J &

7. Place of Use:

‘M_R' cerl 6672

Township Rang'e Section ‘Forty Acre Tract







RECEIVED ~ . 408
0CT1 91978 S

WATER RESOURCES DEPT! v

SALEM, OREGON -

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: R E C EIVED
0CT 31978

I Bzl R IR WATER RESOURCES DEpY,
/) hee SA[-EH.OREGOH _______ L,

OF senerssstiom enissssessivmssivstsisoss bl siirat e Mot e T S :

(Malling address) (City) 3

State of ... ([ LCRF MRy DR ML, 27 L4, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ............ Jac_:C._a/-yénz-'
(If not, give name)
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? /{s ....... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

/}//"a/e/?rurﬁ:/rfﬂc/jr number of certificate ....&. K. 22 .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... . If so, give number

“(Yesor No)
(o743 77y 121 RO MEITHE 2o BN, H SR Number: of certiiicate i
NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .......... Ma/ﬁear’@%fr’

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... . /gs & . .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .#2¢.. ft. }‘5:"“'5";' andi——1r 1t T from the .4/
. or s, . ar W,
Sy ]
corner of . AN/ /5 4z b&ing vithin the SE.Ys S Vs of Section T2 Tp. .22 5. R. -Z=2. & W. M,
7 " (No. N. orS.)  (No, E-or W.)

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

—

i iversion i  enS... and . AL4Z ft. ..&_ from the . .£.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located .Z£. /.. ft -{N.:?“SJ and ../Z47 ... from the 1

corner of ... .S><c.... 2. /. being within the /&Ys 5. £V of Section ... ZL... Tp. .22 L R. .=z W. M,

(No. N.orS.) (No. E, or W.)

Form 690-4-0 1-77



Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian

-_.2? g Lo B O -4 F2
Sl od " ErFEEL
ot e AN T2 Sl N w
.U' TJ ':,' '." 32 A/Z{/ J‘ 4(,_.-

55/ NN
T/ NIy

{If more space required, attach separate sheet)

v,

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .. /‘é-f

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... . Ade.. ...
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change {n use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all en
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is _ codf o
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufactu

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of ! =
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section




®
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...
S L AR L A M F.g.,zé—/
RMREY = 0> =l S A SRR Aoia
15. Construction work will be completed on or before ...
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or
I oc Al T NE
Remarks ... .. Crc L2 N NS S
e e S e B S
.................................. r4¢:rza;fe /,; e
B et i b R e, B Ul LT

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR !
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSI
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

1, SN Glanuiﬂe pes::‘evﬂ' ﬁcf(-w ?aw:h Tha.
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein ma
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscnbed fhd sworn to before me this .._?.-..;{
) :

‘ b J \ ')_.

4 [Notanal,Seal,]
o ,‘ ‘
”, a) ,4 i vl
7/ \ AR
/; \
""un\ LY /
(‘[;J o :



¥ >
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SCHROEDER & HU

LAWYERS

W. F SCHROEDER
JOHN N. HUTCHENS

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 BTN RS £ N E .

Salem, OR 97310

Re: Transfer number T-4060
Becker Ranch, Inc.

Attn: Thomas E. Shook : “ ;"
Dear Mr. Shook:
We have received your letter of June 19
The five acre tract to which
irrigated from this well.
necessary to accomodate this fact for
and proceed to the certificate issuance .

- Thank you very much.

WFS/cs



Becker Ranch, Inc.
8ox 776 5 A
vale, OR 97318 B E

REFERENCE: Transfer number T-4050

We were preparing to lIssue the certificate of
confirming the change in point of diversion as pro
transfer number 4060 when I realized the field
reported that land west of your pump in Section 31
being irrigated. :

I heve enclosed a map showing the area in question. I
the owner of these lands end have abandoned the rigl
water from the Malheur River for irrigation purpeﬁé
lands, a brief statement from you to that effe
submitted to us at your earlist convenience. lh
prepare an affidavit of abandoment for your action.

In the event you are not the owner of the land, 1
appreciated receiving from you the name and al S
current owner.

Further ection will be withheld on your
Teasonable length of time pending your reply.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Engineer

TES:avs ¢

Enclosure: Receipt No. 17979 TN ' '-__"';’r.'_l



o wo‘r*ks and use of water to the extent 'intended mthm the prcv1s1ons

- of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

'Fi‘i"gh't transfer application was accomplished by %‘( 5 IQZ?
/ :

Signature / - ,g,,j .

7 = ‘Date

m\)\ (Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

Pl A,



TO:

FROM: ** Frank Elfering, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4060 _

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Malhet

IN THE NAME OF Becker Ranch, Inc.

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOSEESBECHEE—IS—bNea* t0o an exlst 1g We

Headgate notices ¥ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sour

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening poir

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer appli
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point o

X (2) When in the judgment of the watei-master it becomes nece

* The approval of this transfer application would result in ir

rights because




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Vale, Oregon 19 RECEib!EJ
WATER e iy
R
auéf?ﬁ%ﬁfﬂ'

March 1L 19

To MALHEUR ENTERPRISE , Dr.

To publishing attached  l.or i’

okice m_3 issues $60.76
STATE OF OREGON
County of Malheur gss.
I " '
and s'ay a8 being first duly sworn, depose

e Foreman Publish i
which i er of the printers of Th
S a weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and pugnwsflﬁlepde}l; \E:ltee Egrst.gje&

coun

Choh 4 at et 21 o I Seph, of e o benGpapes v sepUaEy an
; that such new

uninterruptedly published each week for at least twelve consgctlsg‘arger;:ﬁgsr?r%u nﬁaeﬁll’éérfg

preceding the first publication of attached Lol Notice and has more than 200

bona fide subscribers within said county; that the P

of which the one hereto attach
e ched is a true and correct copy as printed,
gular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not ig any guppler’n:a?sufgfelfnsf?ﬁég

Tacnl

each week
2 for___}_ successive and consecutive weeks, being published 3 ~
mes commencing with the issue dated the _ 2+ day of Wehpuany

and ending with the issue dated
the_7!, {
That the amount of charge actually ':na.de d:.rirdo{o 'e-

nh /| 197
such publication is §_4n | 74 7 Wi/ ch ﬂE_\beaper for
I Ay

.19 79

Not;u-y Public for Orggdn

¢

Menst 11

My commission expires

,IQQQ

- - -

e

® Legal

notices

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATIONS NOS.
4060 & 4061

Notice is given hereby that applica-
{ions have been filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by
Becker Ranch, Inc., for approval of a
change in point of diversion from
Malheur River and for approval of an
additional point of diversion from
South Fork Indian Creek, pursuant to
the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

The certificate recorded at page
6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Joe
Carter, describes a right which inclu-
des the use of water from Malheur R,
for irrigation of 7.5 ac in NEY: SEY%,
5.0 ac in NWY SEY% of Sec 31; 7.0 ac
in NWY NW Y, 4.5acin SW¥% NW
& 4.0 ac in NW¥% SW¥% of Sec 32, T
208, R 39E, WM, with a date of
priority of 1906. Water for said right is
diverted, through the Carter Ditch,
from a point located 400 ft N from the
NW Corner of the NE% NW¥ of Sec
31, being within the SE% SW'% of Sec
30, T 20S, R 39E, WM.

By transfer application No. 4060,
the applicant herein proposes to
change the point of diversion of water
on Malheur R. and, without loss of
priority, to hereafter irrigate the lands
above described from a point located
761 ft S & 1149 ft W from the EY%
Corner of Sec 31, being within the
NEY SEY% of Sec 31, T 20S, R 39E,
WM,

The certificate recorded at page
6989, Volume 7 of said record, in the
name of Pacific Livestock Company,
describes a right which includes the

use of water from Indian Cr (So. Fk.)
for irrigation of 12.8 ac in SWYa

SWY, 27.2 ac in SE% SW Y of Sec 8;
17.5 ac in NE% NW'%, 39.0 ac in
NW Vi NWY, 4.0 acin SW NW % of
Sec 17: 33.0 ac in NEY NEY, 10.0 ac
in NW¥ NEY%, 0.4 ac in NE% NW Y%,
and 1.5 ac in SEY4 NEY of Sec 18, T
18S, R 40E, WM, with a date of
priority of 1884. The certificate re-
corded at page 33456, Volume 25
of said record, in the name of Griffith
Ford, Inc., describes a right which
includes the use of not to exceed 0.66
cubic foot per second from S. Fk
Indian Cr. for irrigation of 0.4 ac in
SEY SEY% of Sec 7; 1.3 ac in SWY
SW of Sec 9; 1.3 acin NEY NE%,
1.7 ac in NW¥% NE%, 7.6 ac in NE%
NW %, 3.8 acin SW¥ NW'%, 0.1 acin
SEY NW% of Sec 17; 0.4 ac in NEY4
NEY, 3.2 ac in SW¥% NEY, 6.5 ac in
SEY NEY and 0.2 ac in SE¥% NWY
of Sec 18, T 18S, R 40E, WM, with a
date of priority of Sept. 24, 1957.
Water for said rights is diverted,
through the Indian Creek Ranch
Ditches, from a point located 1440 ft S
& 1550 ft E from the NW Corner of Sec
18, being within the SEY4 NWY% of
Sec 18, T 18S, R 40E, WM.

By transfer application No. 4061,
the applicant herein proposes to
establish, without loss of priority, an
additional point of diversion of water
on S. Fk. Indian Cr, for the lands
above described at a point located
2480 ft N & 334 ft E from the SW
Corner, of Sec 13, being within the
NWY SW¥% of Sec 13, T 185, R 39E,
WM.

All persons interested are notified
hereby that a hearing will be held at
the county courthouse at Vale, Oregon
on April 19, 1979, at 9:30 a.m. All
objections to the proposed changes, if
any there are, will be heard at said
time and place. Any and all objections
against either application. shall be
prepared in writing: One copy to be

_______.—-—-—'—'—"_———_
served on Becker Ranch, Inc., Box
776, Vale, OR 97918; and one copy
filed with the Water Resources De-
partment, Salem, OR 97310, together
with a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days
prior to the date set for hearing. IF NO
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE AP-
PLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY
THE WATER RESOURCES DIREC-
TOR WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad-
ministrative rules pertaining to the
filing of a protest will be furnished by
the Water Resources Dept. upon
request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 16th
day of February, 1979.

James E. Sexson
Director

Publish: Feb. 28, March 7, 14, 1979

-




MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
F b 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 8, 1979

H. B. Glanville, President
Becker Ranch, Inc.

Box 776 x S
Vale, Oregon 97918 e

RE: Files Nos. T-4060, T-4061

Dear Mr. Glanville:

Your corrected water right transfer app11cat10n'N“
supporting map were received December 11, 1978. We also
your affidavit providing for cancellation of part of
for use of water from Malheur River.

I am enclosing another affidavit of abandonment
complete and submit. This affidavit will provide for cle
records of that portion of the right to use water from Im
described by certificate 6989 but not covered by your tr
cation No. 4061.

Upon receipt of the properly completed affide
prepare the notice of the proposed changes for publ
advise us which newspaper that is printed and has ge:
in Malheur County you prefer that we use.

Sincerely,

........
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